

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER LINE EXTENSION
TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 530
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 30, 2022
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JUNE 30, 2022
2447-0002 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) UCS: UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS	\$155,450.00
2) P & Z LOGISTICS, INC.	\$160,466.00
3) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$185,220.00
4) LGG CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$188,374.75
5) ARANDA INDUSTRIES, LLC.	\$189,663.00
6) CANYON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$219,915.00
7) FAITH UTILITIES, LLC	\$256,675.00

CALENDAR DAYS 50/60



7/8/2022

I, Cole Caraway, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER LINE EXTENSION
 TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 530
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 30, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 30, 2022
 2447-0002 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) UCS: UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS		2) P & Z LOGISTICS, INC.		3) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID ITEMS									
1	MOBILIZATION, BONDING AND INSURANCE	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,150.00	\$23,150.00
2	12-INCH PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, THRUST BLOCKING AND APPURTENANCES WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	950	\$115.00	\$109,250.00	\$114.00	\$108,300.00	\$110.00	\$104,500.00
3	STANDARD FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING APPROPRIATE TEE, 6-INCH GATE VALVE & BOX, 6-INCH LEAD, AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,614.00	\$22,456.00	\$6,010.00	\$24,040.00
4	REMOVE EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP, BLOW OFF VALVE AND BOX AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,479.00	\$1,479.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00
5	12" GATE VALVE AND BOX AND PLUG AND CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,748.00	\$3,748.00	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00
6	12" X 8" TEE, 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX, AND 8" TEMPORARY PLUG AND CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,849.00	\$3,849.00	\$4,315.00	\$4,315.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING AS NEEDED FOR WATER LINE CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,872.00	\$1,872.00	\$11,560.00	\$11,560.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE FOR WATER LINE CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$593.00	\$593.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	950	\$1.00	\$950.00	\$1.00	\$950.00	\$1.00	\$950.00
10	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$799.00	\$799.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00
11	SITE RESTORATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,806.00	\$3,806.00	\$4,670.00	\$4,670.00
12	HYDROMULCH SEEING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,614.00	\$2,614.00	\$3,230.00	\$3,230.00
BASE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$155,450.00		\$160,466.00		\$185,220.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS					\$155,450.00		\$160,466.00		\$185,220.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$155,450.00		\$160,466.00		\$185,220.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER LINE EXTENSION
 TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 530
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 30, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 30, 2022
 2447-0002 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) LGG CONSTRUCTION INC.		5) ARANDA INDUSTRIES, LLC.		6) CANYON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID ITEMS									
1	MOBILIZATION, BONDING AND INSURANCE	LS	1	\$8,995.00	\$8,995.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00
2	12-INCH PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, THRUST BLOCKING AND APPURTENANCES WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	950	\$115.00	\$109,250.00	\$112.00	\$106,400.00	\$162.00	\$153,900.00
3	STANDARD FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING APPROPRIATE TEE, 6-INCH GATE VALVE & BOX, 6-INCH LEAD, AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$6,785.00	\$27,140.00	\$6,930.00	\$27,720.00	\$10,745.00	\$42,980.00
4	REMOVE EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP, BLOW OFF VALVE AND BOX AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,318.00	\$2,318.00	\$5,715.00	\$5,715.00
5	12" GATE VALVE AND BOX AND PLUG AND CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,262.00	\$6,262.00	\$4,414.00	\$4,414.00	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00
6	12" X 8" TEE, 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX, AND 8" TEMPORARY PLUG AND CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,895.00	\$4,895.00	\$4,511.00	\$4,511.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING AS NEEDED FOR WATER LINE CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE FOR WATER LINE CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	950	\$3.25	\$3,087.50	\$1.00	\$950.00	\$0.10	\$95.00
10	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
11	SITE RESTORATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,995.00	\$6,995.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
12	HYDROMULCH SEEING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,975.25	\$3,975.25	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
BASE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$188,374.75	\$189,663.00	\$189,663.00	\$219,915.00	
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS					\$188,374.75	\$189,663.00	\$189,663.00	\$219,915.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$188,374.75	\$189,663.00	\$189,663.00	\$219,915.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER LINE EXTENSION
TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 530
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 30, 2022
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JUNE 30, 2022
2447-0002 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

7) FAITH UTILITIES, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID ITEMS					
1	MOBILIZATION, BONDING AND INSURANCE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	12-INCH PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, THRUST BLOCKING AND APPURTENANCES WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	950	\$105.00	\$99,750.00
3	STANDARD FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING APPROPRIATE TEE, 6-INCH GATE VALVE & BOX, 6-INCH LEAD, AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
4	REMOVE EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP, BLOW OFF VALVE AND BOX AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
5	12" GATE VALVE AND BOX AND PLUG AND CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
6	12" X 8" TEE, 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX, AND 8" TEMPORARY PLUG AND CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING AS NEEDED FOR WATER LINE CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE FOR WATER LINE CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	950	\$11.50	\$10,925.00
10	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	SITE RESTORATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
12	HYDROMULCH SEEING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
BASE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$256,675.00
BIDDING SUMMARY					
SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS					\$256,675.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$256,675.00